),

ULl=709=CD e e -
JOHN FIRMENT etal -vs— KEITH H. CHAMBERS etal



NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

3 ( beaLDisTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
L3 L

44‘?‘}'}’) COMMON PLEAS No. O/ 109 - CO

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

FROM

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO, OR NAME OF D.J.

KEITH H. & DEE ANN CHAMBERS 46-3-04
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ciry STATE ZIP CODE
1523 BLOOMINGROVE ROAD, WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plaintiff} ) {Defendant}
4-17-01 JOHN AND TAMMY FIRMENT vs. KEITH H. AND DEE ANN CHAMBERS
CLAIM NO.

SIGNATURE OF AFPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

cv ¥§#0000075-01 X 9 / /
LT 19 090 (Prarr ) AP UL

;I'.wgip.tzl;cjkN(\)/\'/|l1loggB?|gned ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. If appellant was Claimant (sce Pa. R.CPIP.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as No. 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. R.C.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon JOHN AND TAMMY FIRMENT
Name of appellee(s)

(Common Pleas N0.0/ . —7()9 pO ) within twenty (20) days af

, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

\ce of rule or suffer entry of judg

ent of nonypros.

Signature of appellant or his attor or agent

RULE: To , appellee(s)
Name of appellee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) If you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing.

Date:wa’b} ” , )é_a_QO)

FILED
W\ \5&%‘1%% 5
illiam A. Shaw od 5400

Prothonotary -
Ccfo CWW

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

\ IPC 312-90 COLRART Fll E TN RE Bl EN AT DDATUNANNATADY



<

PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT

(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF

158

AFFIDAVIT: 1 hereby swear or affirm that | served

D a copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No..._____, upon the District Justice designated therein on
(date of service) ,19 . [] by personal service [ 1 by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, {name) i : ,on

, 19 D by personal service D by (certified) (registered) mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto.

L]

and further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to

whom the Rule was addressed on : , 19 R D by personal service [:] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached hereto. : '

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS

DAY OF .19

Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on , 19

L 5
K v . %
bl LU P
E i’ & . £y
~aERL M L




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

tiag. Dist. Ns.:
=] 4

DJ Name: Hon.
JAMES L. HAWKINS
Address: 430 SPRING STREET

46-3-04

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
[FIRMENT, JOHN & TAMMY 1

RD 1, BOX 189 A
GLEN CAMPBELL, PA 15742

P.O. BOX 362 L Vs. -
HOUTZDALE, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814) 378-7160 16651-0362 [CHAMBERS, KEITH H, ET AL. 1
1523 BLOOMING GROVE
OARRIDGE KENNELS
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 N
KEITH H. CHAMBERS
1523 BLOOMING GROVE Docket No.: CV-0000075-01 SN
OAKRIDGE KENNELS Date Filed:  2/26/01 ‘*\’
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 % ﬂw,j__&,é
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: _FOR PLAINTIFF

@ Judgment was entered for:

(Name) __PIRMENT, JOHN & TAMMY

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __ CHAMBERS, DEEANN

in the amount of $ 4,111.14 on

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
D Damages will be assessed on:
D This case dismissed without prejudice. -

I:] Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

[:l Levy is stayed for

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

days or D generally stayed.

(Date of Judgment) 4/17/01
(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $.4,000.00
Judgment Costs $ 111.14
Interest on Judgment $ .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.4,111.14

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

, District Justice

5//7—0/ Date éL‘Mﬁ) j m/)g;u_

Date

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January,

ACPC 315-99

2006 SEAL



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
S ™~

46-3-04

DJ Name: Hon.
JAMES L. HAWKINS

Addess: 430 SPRING STREET
P.O. BOX 362
HOUTZDALE, PA

Telephone: (814 ) 378'71§0 16651-0362

DEEANN CHAMBERS

NOTICE OFdJUDGMESNT/TRANSCRIPT

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS

[FIRMENT, JOHN & TAMMY 1
RD 1, BOX 189 A
GLEN CAMPBELL, PA 15742
L
VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
[CHAMBERS, KEITH H, ET AL. 1

1523 BLOOMING GROVE
OAKRIDGE KENNELS

LY_VILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 ]

1523 BLOOMING GROVE
OAKRIDGE KENNELS
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701

Docket No.: CV-0000075-01
Date Filed: 2/26/01

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT
Judgment:

E‘ Judgment was entered for:

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _CHAMBERS, DEEANN

in the amodntof$ 4,111.14 on:

D Defendants are jomtly and severally liable.

. Damages will be assessed on:-

D This case dismissed without prejudice.

[

I:I Levy is stayed for

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $

days or |:] generally stayed.

l:l Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

_FOR _PLAINTIFF Ol '7()9 - CO
(Name) _PIRMENT, JOHN & TAMMY
(Date of Judgment) 4/17/01
(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $_4,000.00
Judgment Costs ¢ 111.14
Interest on Judgment ¢ .00
Attorney Fees $____ .00
Total $_4,111.14
Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
Certified Judgment Total $

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTE

R THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

5/'/7 os Date‘__gﬂmg) j a/)gwu

, District Justice

| certlfy that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the

Date

proceedings contamlng the judgment.

, District Justlce

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AQOPC 315-99

2006

SEAL



™.
' SOMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
RS "‘:D’C(‘)UNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

Mag. Cist. No.:

46-3-04
DJ Name: Hon.
JAMES L. HAWKINS
Aadress: 430 SPRING STREET
P.O. BOX 362
HOUTZDALE, PA

Telephone: (814) 378-7160 16651-0362

JAMES L. HAWKINS

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CAS

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
[FIRMENT, JOHN & TAMMY 1

RD 1, BOX 189 A
GLEN CAMPBELL, PA 15742

L
. VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[CHAMBERS, KEITH H, ET AL.
1523 BLOOMING GROVE
OAKRIDGE KENNELS
WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701

430 SPRING STREET
P.O. BOX 362
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-0362

Docket No.: CV-0000075-01
Date Filed: 2/26/01

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name)

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ CHAMBERS, KEITH H

in the amount of $ 4.111.14 on:

FILED

My 2.1 201

|:| Defendants are jointly and seve

D Damages will be assessed on:

This case dismissed without prejudic Q;AS,
H 01K e

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

D Levy is stayed for days or D generally stayed.

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held

FOR PLAINTIFF Ol 709 - )
(Date of Judgment) 4/17/01
(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $.4,000.00
Judgment Costs ¢ 111.14
nOCC Interest on Judgment $ .00
W Attorney Fees $__ .00
Prothonotary Total $.4,111.14
Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $
Certified Judgment Total $

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTE

R THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

, District Justice

/7 -/ Date /\sz) A MMZQA

record of the

| certify that this is a tru an){correct copy of th
Ueand

—/&-O/ Date

[__+

proceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

v
My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-99

2006

SEAL



POM{MONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
< COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-04
DJ Name: Hon.

JAMES L. HAWKINS
~adgess: 430 SPRING STREET
P.O. BOX 362

HOUTZDALE, PA

Telephone: (814 ) 378-7160 16651-0362

JAMES L. HAWKINS

430 SPRING STREET

P.O. BOX 362

HOUTZDALE, PA 16651-0362

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
[PIRMENT , JOHN & TAMMY -

RD 1, BOX 189 A
GLEN CAMPBELL, PA 15742

L .
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[CHAMBERS, KEITH H, ET AL. 1

1523 BLOOMING GROVE
OAKRIDGE KENNELS
@ILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 N

Docket No.: CV-0000075-01
Date Filed: 2/26/01

_FOR PLAINTIFF

@ Judgment was entered for:

(Name) _FIRMENT, JOHN & TAMMY

@ Judgment was entered against: (Name) __ CHAMBERS, DEEANN

in the amount of $ 4,111.14 on

D Defendants are jointly and severally liable.
D Damages will be assessed on:
D This case dismissed without prejudice.

D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $

|:| Levy is stayed for

D Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

days or D generally stayed.

(Date of Judgment) 4/17/01
(Date & Time)
Amount of Judgment $_4,000.00
Judgment Costs ¢ 111.14
Interest on Judgment $___ .00
Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $_4,111.14

Post Judgment Credits $
Post Judgment Costs $

Certified Judgment Total $

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

d-171-0] Date

s Al

, District Justice

| certify that this is a true angf'cofrect copx(Q thircord
S= /-0 / Date K—L/J

roceedings containing the judgment.

, District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-99

2006

SEAL



NOTICE OF APPEAL
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CLEALFIALD COUITY :
JUDICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

%’W COMMON PLEAS No. O/ 07 CO

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appéjlant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice
on the date and in the case mentioned below.

FROM

NAME OF AFPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

KEITH H. & DEE AfN CRANBERS 4‘6 3&01} f
1523 BLOOMIIGROVE -ROAD, WILLIAMSPORT, PA 17701 .
DATE OF JUDGMENT IN THE CASE OF (Plainuft) ; (Defendant)
- : - [N L g - . i J d -
4-13-01 | gémy aArm taley prRushT  XEITH H. AND DEE AMN CHAUBERS

CVA§#0000075-01 ‘
Lyt _. 2. 7 C7 (D,ﬁ

This block will be signed bNLY when this notation is required under Pa.
R.C.P.J.P. No. 1008B.

This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as No. 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he
a SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. MUST FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20)

days after filing his NOTICE of APPEAL,

If appellant was Claimant (see Pa. R.C.P.JP.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTEM J&%ILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILVE
- (This section of form to be used O when appellant was D NDAM Pa. R.C. PJ(' %{ {‘e/act/on before Ristrict Justice.
\/(R«%\u detach frolqv Sagiﬁf not/c f a peé/)tti\?\e] serr\lt/ed on appellee)
¥
AECIPE: To Prothonotary T~ \Qég“ \\Q\\)\\\C\/

Enter rule upon JOHN AND TAMMY FIRMENT —, appellee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal

Name of ap, s/
0‘_/3?‘%. 0 M \ o <
(Common Pleas No. 7 (. ) within twenty {20) days a \ice of rule or suffer entry of Judent of

I

pros.

RULE: :To_. Ll : . . » ..+, appelleels) et ot e v

RS :

Name of appellee(s) .

{1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mall s

(2) M you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mamng
oo Nty L 5300 il woond 1,)ZLL~%-

“" X . w-J ST "“’ e Signature of Prothonorary or Deputy

r

Ve, R ﬂerebycemfy thisto be w true
end attested copy of the «.:iginal
ctatement filed in this case.

MAY 112001

Attest. Lo00: Vi
Prothonotary

\
Is

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE



FILED

I

Prothonotary

— — Ol 7072 -¢cO -

PROOF OF SERVICE Of NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FIL ED WITHIN TFN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTYOF__ __ ___

———,SS

AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served

? acopy of the Noticy ot pea, Cornmon P eaz \!o : é,____, upon the D strist Justice de5|gnated there n on
(date of service/ sf) /

L | by gersonal serv.ce by { erujaed) (reg stered sender s
receipt dttarﬂed hefeto, and upon rhe apnellee (name) F«D mg ﬂ /

by personal service |_ by (certified) (regrsteré/) mail, sender S recenpt attached hereto

{1 and further that | served the Ruie_to Fiie a Complamt accompanyung the above Notice of Appeal upon the appel eels} to

whom the Rule was addressed on. __ _— . ] by personal service LMertified) {registered)
mail, sender’s receipt attached heretd”

SWORN (AEFJRMED) AND S SCRIBED BEFORE ME OZ 92
THISEL’D‘AY OF aer280 | )Q@JZQ. dmm

Bz W// [\) ) 4& Signature of affiant

Signature of official before Cﬁ' [awt was made

No (e ~o
Title of official [/

SepT 2 NIRRT F-L2eN

My commission expires on

XN

DAVID n'%éﬁm T ‘
R , NCTARY PUBLI

KON lOYALSOCK TWE, LYCOMING CO. %‘A |
. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT 2. 2002




Postage | $

Certified Fee .! -90 )

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required) $1.50

~n
1%

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required) w‘w

Total Postage & Fees $ ‘307‘ 05/1‘/2001

Recipjept’s Name (Please Print Clearly) (to be completed by mailer)

dohn. ot loma.m.y F emaont

Street, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

7099 3400 00LL 7227 3075,

City, State, ZiP+4




Certified Mail Provides:

B A mailing receipt

a A unique identifier for your mailpiece

O A signature upon delivery

o A record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years

Important Reminders: ICIEIX T w08
o %erﬁﬁed Mail may ONLY be combined‘b\}/ithf Figs‘t-Cl‘a‘%ss il ov%ril'cirity Mail.

o Certified Mail is not available for any (égss‘-gj international mail.

o KO INSURANCE«CQVERAGE IS 'OVgED with Certified Mail. For
aluables, please consider Insured or R gistered Mail.

B For an additional fee; a Return Receipt, ma?(e,éze requested to J)rovide proof of
delivery. To obtain Return Receipt jserviéb, please complete and attach a Return
Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
fee. Endorse mailpiece "Return Receiptﬁeg‘;&ested”. To receive a fee waiver for
a dupligate return receipt, a USPS pogtmark on your Certified Mail receipt is
required.

B For an alidiitionat\fée, delivery may:‘hefJestricted to the addressee or
addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

B If a postmark on the Certified Mait receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-
cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.

IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an inquiry.
PS Form 3800, February 2000 (Reverse) 102595-99-M-2087



7227 3082

7099 3400 goih

Postage
Certified Fee

» Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees

Lali B



Certified Mail Provides:

n A mailing receipt
o A unique identifier for your mailpiece
o A signature upon delivery

o A record of defivery kept

Important Reminders:
n Cettified Mail may ONLY be combin

B Certified Mail is not available for any c!_a‘\‘s,s;g international mail.
o N@ INSURANCE‘\GQVERAGE 1S PRO!#DED with Certified Mail. For
e

fee. Endorse

required.

o For an sddifond i, delivery may:hd’ Jestricted 10 the addressee oOf

mailpiece ‘Return Rece

by the Postal Service for two years

reARE A% 1T

od with First-Class Mail of Priority Mail.

valuables, please ‘consider Insured or Regi red Mail.

k]
B For an additional fee,I
delivery. To obtain Retur

4 Return Receip maébe requested to Jarovide proof of
b, ple
Receipt (PS Form 381 1)

n Receipt service,

se complete an attach a Return

to the article and add applicable postage to cover the
\ int Requpsted”. To receive a fee walver for
a duplicate return receipt, @ USPS postmark on your Certified Mail receipt is

addressee’s authorized agent. Advise *he cierk or mark the mailpiece with the
endorsement “Restricted Delivery”.

o If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, Elease present the arti-

cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmari

on the Certified Mail

receipt is not needed, detach and affix labe! with postage and mail.
IMPORTANT: Save this receipt and
PS Form 3800, February 2000 (Reverse)

present it when making an inquiry.
102595—99-M—2087

[
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FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA . Oﬁk

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 ' MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR o FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 01-0709-CD
John & Tammy Firment vs. Keith & Dee Ann Chambers

Dear John and Tammy Firment:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, because the Court
records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. ¢

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
toc Proceed must be filed with the Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830. The

"Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

‘ If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

I
Y

e T \}:; y _
AJERAEA Y VY

swsc s wrorse  FILED

Court Administrator
SEP 1220

William A, Sha
Prothonctary/Clerk of Courtg



OFFICE OF COURT ADMINISTRATOR
FORTY-SIXTH JUDICIAL DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA -

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
SUITE 228, 230 EAST MARKET STREET
CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

DAVID S. MEHOLICK PHONE: (814) 765-2641 MARCY KELLEY
COURT ADMINISTRATOR FAX: 1-814-765-7649 DEPUTY COURT ADMINISTRATOR

Notice of Proposed Termination of Court Case

SEPTEMBER 12, 2005

RE: 01-0709-CD
John. & Tammy Firment vs. Keith & Dee Ann Chambers

Dear Keith and Dee Ann Chambers:

Please be advised that the Court intends to terminate
the above captioned case without notice, Dbecause the Court

records show no activity in the case for a period of at least
two years. ,
e ¢

You may stop the Court terminating the case by filing
a Statement of Intention to Proceed. The Statement of Intention
to Proceed must be filed with Qhe Prothonotary of Clearfield
County, PO Box 549, Clearfieldﬁ Pennsylvania 16830. The
Statement of Intention to Proceed must be filed on or before
November 17, 2005.

If you fail to file the required statement of
intention to proceed within the required time period, the case
will be terminated.

By the Court,

N
J W‘J\EW‘&\E&\EE

David S. Meholick
Court Administrator

il



Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania
Civil Division

John and Tammy Firment
Vs. 01-0709-CD

Keith and Dee Ann Chambers

Termination of Inactive Case

This case 1is hereby terminated with prejudice

this 17" day of November, 2005, as per Rule 230.2.

C)ALLM@

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

FILED

NOV 1720

Witliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



